

## Corrigendum Corrigendum to "IoT-Based Healthcare Support System for Alzheimer's Patients"

## Rozita Jamili Oskouei <sup>()</sup>,<sup>1</sup> Zahra MousaviLou,<sup>2</sup> Zohreh Bakhtiari,<sup>1</sup> and Khuda Bux Jalbani<sup>3</sup>

<sup>1</sup>Department of Computer Science and Information Technology, Mahdishahr Branch, Islamic Azad University, Mahdishahr, Iran <sup>2</sup>Vali-e-Asr Hospital, School of Medicine, Zanjan University of Medical Science, Zanjan, Iran <sup>3</sup>Riphah Institute of System Engineering, Riphah International University, Islamabad, Pakistan

Correspondence should be addressed to Rozita Jamili Oskouei; rozita2010r@gmail.com

Received 27 February 2021; Accepted 27 February 2021; Published 16 March 2021

Copyright © 2021 Rozita Jamili Oskouei et al. This is an open access article distributed under the Creative Commons Attribution License, which permits unrestricted use, distribution, and reproduction in any medium, provided the original work is properly cited.

In the article titled "IoT-Based Healthcare Support System for Alzheimer's Patients" [1], author Zohreh Bakhtiari was affiliated to "Riphah Institue of System Engineering, Riphah International University, Islamabad, Pakistan" which is incorrect. The correct affiliation for this author is as follows:

"Department of Computer Science and Information Technology, Mahdishahr Branch, Islamic Azad University, Mahdishahr, Iran"

The contact detail for Zohreh Bakhtiari was incorrect. The correct contact information is shown as follows:

Zohreh Bakhtiari: z bakhtiari82@yahoo.com

The corrected list of affiliations and contact details are shown in the author information above.

## References

 R. J. Oskouei, Z. MousaviLou, Z. Bakhtiari, and K. B. Jalbani, "IoT-Based Healthcare Support System for Alzheimer's Patients," *Wireless Communications and Mobile Computing*, vol. 2020, Article ID 8822598, 15 pages, 2020.